

A PROCLAMATION RECOGNIZING NATIONAL NIGHT OUT OCTOBER 4, 2022, 5:30 -7:30 P.M.

WHEREAS, the National Association of Town Watch (NATW) is sponsoring a unique, nationwide crime and drug prevention program on October 4, 2022, called "National Night Out"; and

WHEREAS, the 35th Annual National Night Out provides an opportunity for the City of Hilshire Village to join forces with communities across the country promoting cooperation with the police and the community to promote joint crime and drug prevention; and

WHEREAS, it is essential that all citizens of Hilshire Village, Texas be aware of the importance of crime prevention programs and the impact that their participation can have on reducing crime, drugs and violence; and

WHEREAS, police-community partnerships and neighborhood safety and awareness and cooperation are important themes of the "National Night Out" program, and

WHEREAS, the Hilshire Village Civic Club is sponsoring "National Night Out" and it will be held at 1232 Ridgeley Drive. Bromley Drive will have limited access between Pine Chase and Ridgeley Drive intersections for this event between 5:30 P.M. and 7:30 P.M. Awareness of social safety will be observed by physical distancing, facemasks and good hygiene practices.

FURTHER, LET IT BE PROCLAIMED THAT October 4, 2022, is designated as "National Night Out" in the City of Hilshire Village, Texas.

ATTEST:	Robert F. Buesinger, Mayor
Susan Blevins, City Secretary	